NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Survices.	wet i Jarrog .		1
Date In. 6/8/20 13:39	Job description		Date & Time Completed	Done by
Ref Hi NAILIP 2000 8141/4	SAS c-filling			
Value SMS 62.87	E-mall pentin	llus, AIC 2hrs)		,
518120 09:00	I-Motor Cinii	n Porm	ā	
	I-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hr	1, TP 4hrs)	
UD - (1) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploa	nded		
	Assessment/Su	rvey Report		
"H" bisurer:	Ass't Report by	y Fax / Hand	o Owner/Wkan	
Profurul Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel: j	Fax:)
Tr Particulius: Veh No: S	JY 6070H.	, INC()/Non-INC())	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)
Policy No: () Per	iod: (.)	Cover Type: ()
Confirmed by : (Dater	Tinie:)
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [N	Toto-Est. Status (V	VO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80	-100%]
Year of Registration: () W	/arranty: YES ()/NO()	-
Execus: (\$) Loading: \$1,00	00()/\$2,000	()		-44446
Control tells of the second of		值的知為	TERRESENSES.	And the state of t
() Walk-In Customar : Customer's Infor	the state of the s	nfidential & S	trictly NO refer of repolite	r.
() Total Lass Case : to e-mail Insure	r URGENTLY.			
Drive-In ()/ Towar-In (); Invoice:	YES()/N	10();7	Towing Co: (· 4 ·	,)
Transacte en al centralité criple étable.			Blickfamikoloju si	File Williams by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/Co	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY)		Til.
2) QC Check / Post (Cepsir Inspection	.()			6
1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	000] (-)		
Injury :		2-		
	eraniesuussanistariestavav	advosniniosnas	Mario al productiva de la compación de la comp	SECTION OF THE PARTY.
Delegation CASE (1911)	Application of such the	liga edit sideval	501453465355555555555555555555555555555555	Westernam.

100	•			
7				
1	2.7	ini sile kr	fantusii Gheeldis 🦠	Transferances (Calcula)
A ACCORD OF Many 10 May	004077	1) AR; Applder	tReporting (530);	30.00
Changing particulars of the second	SATER BY THE	1) DA : Damey		\$40/\$45
Driver/Owner:		4) FT : Follow-	Through Survey	\$120 \$30
Confact No:		For plaiming	Through Survey (Reservey) against INC Only (wof 10 Jan 3	(193)
Damaged Portion:	-Xe-distribution	6) TR: Re-lusp	estion + SMRT Survey	575 5160 -
	a .	8) NTUC Addit	ional Services:-	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	N.	OD!	y Car / Tpt Allowanse	33
Co. Sassard of Conference and Rev.		*NG: Hapair	Cn-ordination	510 525
Worldors Schumoutses 1987 225 School		*N/: Post Re	pair Inspection olleot Exposs Coordination	272
Call L	7. 人工的4.7. 人格·C·A. 品面1.2.1.1	TP (N41) : T	F (Nun INC) against INC	\$20
		9) N12: Idao M	oliile Fee Charg	and Markey An
7 7 7 3		Involve dated	Fae Charg	WALKER ALL ELL!

6 - par d + pe

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

atoresaid.	a security of the copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	06/08/2020 13:39
Date Of Accident	05/08/2020 09:00
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG YISHUN AVE 1
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMS6508J
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TAN CHAI YIM
NRIC No	SXXXX997D
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98433215
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-98433215
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MASERATI
Model	GHIBLI V6-3.0 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
f No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	SD20V08030/VPS/R00
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
lame of Driver	TAN BENG KEE
IRIC No	SXXXX716I
Date Of Birth	20/08/1953
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	18/06/1973
Priving Experience	47 YEARS AND 1 MONTH
	MALE
A SECURITION OF THE SECURITION	(LOCAL) +65-83542222
ax Number	
ontact Number	
Mail Address	

Address BLK 148 TOA PAYOH LOR 1 #07-905 Postcode 310148 Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured RELATIVE Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle General Information of the Accident Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY Other Information Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) 7 involved in the accident Was any body injured in the Accident? YES Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? YES I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 **Details of Police Action** Was the accident reported to the police? YES If Yes, Please state which Police Station Police Station Name TOA PAYOH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE ROAD: 93 TOA PAYOH CENTRAL TOA PAYOH COMMUNITY BUILDING. Police Station Address POSTCODE: 319194, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-2519999 - FAX NO: 63548749 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO If Yes, against whom? Circumstances of Accident REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20200805/2098 Attachment(s) Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES Was there any audio recorded? NO **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SJY6070H

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour Details Of Properties Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR Name of Driver NRIC/Passport Number Contact Number Address Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SMP9930T Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PRIVATE CAR

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number

SDD9393U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 4

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKD3363G

PRIVATE CAR

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 5

Vehicle Registration Number SH6993C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category TAXI

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 6

Vehicle Registration Number

SMD8049H

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Tomoro Manormodeli Coli

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

TAN BENG KEE

BODT

SMS6508J

YES

NO

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1 Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

4

12

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time:

Fre

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Nicyholder's Signature Ite & Time: ARMC SketchPlanForm_V3	Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholde Date & Time:	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:
	articulars are true in every respect.	Jan
ECLARATION		
		- 40 500
77.10		
1		
		8 POL (20803606) T Frogs.
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTAI	VCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
,		A C D
16	FEB	A) c D
100		Control of the contro
В	Hofed PES -	in Are 1
A	- Sms 650FJ	6 - SMO 80494
SKETCH PLAN	- 8 SMP 9930T	F - SH 6993C
0	-SDD 9393U	E - SED 33636





Police Station Of Origin: Toa Payoh N.P.C 93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh Community Building SINGAPORE 319194 Tel No: 1800-2519999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20200805/2098

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

05/08/2	te/Time Report Made: /08/2020 17:59		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	sits Partic	ners to a contract		A PARTIE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTIES.	
Name o	f Informant: NG KEE		Address: APT BLK 148 LORONG 1 TO 310148	DA PAYOH #07-905 SINGAPORE	
NRIC N	/ ID No.: 0 / S01747	161	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 83542222	
National SINGAF	lity: PORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 66	Date of Birth: 20/08/1953	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupat SHOP A	ion: SSISTANT		Driving Licence Information: Class: 3,4	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident:	Type of Location Straight Road	
Location: Along Road 1 YISHUN AVE ALONG YISH Weather:		Road Surface:	05/08/2020 09:00		
Clear		Dry	H	load Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage Way Type of Collision:		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy	
The second secon		To Rear		nyone conveyed by	

Vehicle No.	FTyrae Tri	Make	#Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SJY6070H	Car	BMW	523I 2.5 AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D	Grey	Slightly Damaged	0
SMP9930T	Car	TOYOTA	NOAH HYBRID 1.8X CVT	Brown		0





T/20200805/2098

2 of 3

Report No. T/20200305/2098

Police Station Of Origin: Toa Payoh N.P.C 93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh Community Building SINGAPORE 319194 Tel No: 1800-2519999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

SMS6508J	BANDS HATTER	Wake	Model	Color	Condition	NZT-HTDS: Service
3W36508J	Car	MASERATI	GHIBLI 3.0 V6 AUTO Black 23/03/2021	Black	Slightly Damaged	No. df Passeng

Any Pedestrian Involved: No No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL			Use of Pe	edestria	n Cross	sing: NA
Name	TAN BENG KEE			ID No	intre).	S0174716I
Related Vehicle	SMS6508J (Car)			Conta	act No.	83542222
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERN	A HOSPITAL		Class Drivin Licend	g ce &	Class: 3,4 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	05/08/2020		Date Disc	Expiry	05/08	/2020
vo. or Days gran	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree of	f Injury	Slight	

Brief Details.

On 05/08/2020 at about 0900hrs, I was driving my vehicle (registration number: SMS6508J) along Yishun Avenue 1 (Yishun Dam) when the car in front of me stopped. I then slowed down and stopped my vehicle. Out of a sudden, I felt an impact from the rear and my car moved forward causing me to collide into the car (registration number: SMP9930T) in front of me. I then alighted from my vehicle and made a check. I realized that the vehicle (registration number: SJY6070H) from my rear had collided into my vehicle. I then took photos of the vehicles involved in the accident and exchanged particulars with them before leaving. Due to the accident, my car suffered damages such as dented boot area causing it to be unable to open and scratches at the front bumper of the vehicle.

Subsequently, I felt pain at the back of my head and neck area. As such, I went to see a doctor and was given 5 days of medical leave. I have in-car camera installed in my vehicle however I am unsure if there area any CCTVs facing the area where the accident occurred.





Police Station Of Origin: Toa Payoh N.P.C 93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh Community Building SINGAPORE 319194 Tel No: 1800-2519999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20200805/2098

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The ReE / Sgt 3 ESTHER CLARE KOH MEI CHI	ort: Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 05/08/2020 17:59
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	
	SIGNATURE





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Registration no. 199002791D

51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Fax: (65) 6226 3360

Certificate of Insurance

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959

Certificate No

SD20V08030 /VPS /R00

Form

MX3

Date Of Issue

27-JUL-2020

1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle:

SMS6508J

2.Chassis number of Vehicle:

ZAMXS57C001228661

3.Name of Policyholder:

TAN CHAI YIM

Effective date of Commencement of Insurance

09-MAR-2020 00:00 AM

for the purposes of the Act: 5. Date of Expiry of Insurance:

23-MAR-2021 23:59 PM

6.Persons or Classes of Persons

entitled to drive*:

TAN CHAI YIM, TAN BENG KEE

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

7.Limitations as to use*:

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

8. The Policy does not cover:

A) Use for hire or reward.

B) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing

C) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.

D) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

> For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD

Approved Insurers

Authorised Signature

For Information only: COVERAGE

SUM INSURED: **EXCESS**

Comprehensive Unlimited Windscreen

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

Section I - Tan Beng Kee - Singapore - S\$12000 / Outside Singapore S\$24000, Section I - Tan Chai Yim - (Singapore) S\$10000, Section I - Tan Chai Yim - (Outside Singapore) S\$20000, Windscreen Excess S\$1000

HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD MOTOR-WAY CREDIT PTE LTD

20200806

FINANCE COMPANY:

PRODUCER NAME

Ver.1.260705

Date of Accident	5 08 2020 Accident Time: 0900 (24-HP Format)
Accident Place	Aleng Road I Yishun A(C)
Vehicle Reg. No. (Car Plate No.)	: Sms 6508J
Vehicle Make/Model	: Macerati GHIBLI 3-0 Vb.
Insurance Company	Liberty Policy No. 50 20408030/18/200
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	Tan Chai Vim S8018997D
Owner or Company Contact No.	: Oursele Tr. 9 (42) 2215
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	Owner's Hp 98433215 Company Tel
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 20 01 1953 DRIVER'S License Pass Date (Sun 1973
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: BIK 148 LOLI TOA PAYON # 07-905 S(30048)
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 835A)222 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR (OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	:
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY TRAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only Claim Other Party Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including Dr	iver): (01) Anybody injuried in the accident Yes/1
Was there any video Cantured L.	cameral YES \ NO CM/F being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
	arty Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle Reg. No: Smf 99329	©
Vehicle Make Model: MoAM	Vehicle Reg. No: 5 J (Co 70 4) Vehicle MakelModel: 8 mw
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver:	IC No. Driver:
Driver's Contact & Add:	Driver's Contact & Add:
Velt & H	o Contact & Aud;